2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Charlotte-Mecklenburg County High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Total

Total

Grade
9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
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Race/Ethnicity
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races
Multiple races

Missing

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.

N

1,555

467
328
347
391
10
12

583
265
471
104
86
46

Total

Percentage

100.0

31.6
26.5
22.0
19.3

0.6

44.4
13.6
33.6
4.6
3.8

15 or younger

N

579

428
131

W W W

185
119
185
40
30
20

Note: There were 11 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

Percentage
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10.7
0.6
0.2
0.2

15.9
6.6
14.6
2.0
1.4

Age Group
16 or 17
N Percentage
702 45.3
35 2.3
193 15.6
305 19.2
159 7.9
5 0.3
5
289 22.0
102 5.1
204 14.5
40 1.8
51 2.2
16

N
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18 or older

Percentage
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2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Charlotte-Mecklenburg County High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Male
Total 817 50.3 305 20.6 362 22.4 149 7.3 1
Grade
9th 249 16.9 224 15.2 23 1.6 2 0.1 0
10th 190 13.3 68 4.7 118 8.3 4 0.3 0
11th 166 10.5 5 0.4 145 9.1 15 1.0 1
12th 202 9.1 4 0.2 73 32 125 5.7 0
Ungraded or other grade 5 0.4 2 0.2 3 0.2 0 0.0 0
Missing 5 2 0 3 0
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 296 21.5 98 7.8 142 10.4 55 32 1
Hispanic/Latino 145 7.2 63 34 58 2.8 24 0.9 0
White* 263 17.6 99 7.6 112 7.4 52 2.7 0
All other races 49 2.1 22 1.1 18 0.8 9 0.2 0
Multiple races 40 1.7 14 0.6 23 1.0 3 0.1 0
Missing 24 9 9 0

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: There were 11 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.



2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Charlotte-Mecklenburg County High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Female
Total 727 49.7 268 19.9 337 23.1 121 6.8 1
Grade
9th 215 14.6 201 13.8 12 0.7 2 0.1 0
10th 137 13.3 63 6.0 74 7.3 0 0.0 0
11th 179 11.5 2 0.1 160 10.3 16 1.1 1
12th 188 10.2 1 0.0 85 4.6 102 5.6 0
Ungraded or other grade 3 0.2 0 0.0 2 0.1 1 0.1 0
Missing 5 1 0 0
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 285 229 86 8.0 146 11.6 53 33 0
Hispanic/Latino 118 6.4 55 3.1 43 23 19 0.9 1
White* 208 16.1 86 7.1 92 7.1 30 1.9 0
All other races 53 2.4 17 0.8 21 1.0 15 0.6 0
Multiple races 46 2.1 16 0.8 28 1.2 2 0.1 0
Missing 17 8 7 0

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: There were 11 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.



