2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Charlotte-Mecklenburg County High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

			Total			or younger	_	Age Group 16 or 17		3 or older	Missing
			N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Total				Č		Č		C		S	
		Total	1,555	100.0	579	40.7	702	45.3	271	14.0	3
	Grade										
		9th	467	31.6	428	29.1	35	2.3	4	0.3	0
		10th	328	26.5	131	10.7	193	15.6	4	0.3	0
		11th	347	22.0	9	0.6	305	19.2	31	2.1	2
		12th	391	19.3	5	0.2	159	7.9	227	11.2	0
		Ungraded or other grade	10	0.6	3	0.2	5	0.3	2	0.1	0
		Missing	12		3		5		3		1
	Race/Ethnicity										
		Black*	583	44.4	185	15.9	289	22.0	108	6.5	1
		Hispanic/Latino	265	13.6	119	6.6	102	5.1	43	1.8	1
		White*	471	33.6	185	14.6	204	14.5	82	4.6	0
		All other races	104	4.6	40	2.0	40	1.8	24	0.8	0
		Multiple races	86	3.8	30	1.4	51	2.2	5	0.2	0
		Missing	46		20		16		9		1

1

Note: There were 11 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

N = Number of students.

^{*}Non-Hispanic.

2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Charlotte-Mecklenburg County High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

			Total		15	15 or younger		Age Group 16 or 17		8 or older	Missing
			N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Male											
		Total	817	50.3	305	20.6	362	22.4	149	7.3	1
	Grade										
		9th	249	16.9	224	15.2	23	1.6	2	0.1	0
		10th	190	13.3	68	4.7	118	8.3	4	0.3	0
		11th	166	10.5	5	0.4	145	9.1	15	1.0	1
		12th	202	9.1	4	0.2	73	3.2	125	5.7	0
		Ungraded or other grade	5	0.4	2	0.2	3	0.2	0	0.0	0
		Missing	5		2		0		3		0
	Race/Ethnicity										
		Black*	296	21.5	98	7.8	142	10.4	55	3.2	1
		Hispanic/Latino	145	7.2	63	3.4	58	2.8	24	0.9	0
		White*	263	17.6	99	7.6	112	7.4	52	2.7	0
		All other races	49	2.1	22	1.1	18	0.8	9	0.2	0
		Multiple races	40	1.7	14	0.6	23	1.0	3	0.1	0
		Missing	24		9		9		6		0

N = Number of students.

^{*}Non-Hispanic.

Note: There were 11 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Charlotte-Mecklenburg County High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

			Total		15 or younger		Age Group 16 or 17		18 or older		Missing
			N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Female											
		Total	727	49.7	268	19.9	337	23.1	121	6.8	1
	Grade										
		9th	215	14.6	201	13.8	12	0.7	2	0.1	0
		10th	137	13.3	63	6.0	74	7.3	0	0.0	0
		11th	179	11.5	2	0.1	160	10.3	16	1.1	1
		12th	188	10.2	1	0.0	85	4.6	102	5.6	0
		Ungraded or other grade	3	0.2	0	0.0	2	0.1	1	0.1	0
		Missing	5		1		4		0		0
	Race/Ethnicity										
		Black*	285	22.9	86	8.0	146	11.6	53	3.3	0
		Hispanic/Latino	118	6.4	55	3.1	43	2.3	19	0.9	1
		White*	208	16.1	86	7.1	92	7.1	30	1.9	0
		All other races	53	2.4	17	0.8	21	1.0	15	0.6	0
		Multiple races	46	2.1	16	0.8	28	1.2	2	0.1	0
		Missing	17		8		7		2		0

N = Number of students.

^{*}Non-Hispanic.

Note: There were 11 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.